To consider and pass the following Resolution as an ORDINARY RESOLUTION:

“RESOLVED that pursuant to the provisions of Section 148(3) and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 
and Rule 14 of Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the remuneration of `2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakh fifty thousand 
only) exclusive of applicable GST and Out-of-pocket expenses, payable to M/s. N. Sivashankaran & Co., Cost Accountants (Firm 
Registration No. 100662 ) appointed as the Cost Auditors of the Company by the Board of Directors, for the financial year 2023-24 for

[...]

Sivashankaran & Co., Cost Accountants as the Cost Auditors of the Company to audit the Company’s Cost Records relating 
to manufacture of Fibre Cement Products (FCP & CSB) and Cotton Yarn, for the financial year 2023-24. The Board had approved a 
remuneration of ` 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakh fifty thousand only) exclusive of GST and Out-of-pocket expenses.

The remuneration to be paid to the Cost Auditor is required to be ratified by the members, in accordance with the provisions of Section 
148(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 14 of Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014.